

SC 24 of 2016

Order dated 10.03.2026.

Today is fixed for judgment.

Two accused on court bail are present.

Ld PP in charge and Ld advocate for the accused are present.

Judgment is ready and delivered.

Hence, it is

ORDERED

That the accused namely Asish Sarkar @ Asish Chandra Sarkar, Pinu @ Ashok Sarkar are not found guilty of the offence charged punishable under Section 363/366/376 IPC and accordingly the accused is acquitted under Section 235 Cr.PC.

The bail bond of the accused shall remain in force for a period of 6 months in view of the provision contained in Section 437 A of the Cr PC.

Alamat be disposed of according to the procedure of law after the expiry of the appeal period.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge, F.T.C. -1,
Alipurduar.
J.O. Code W.B. 01009